

QUEST

Resource Corporation



211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9500

A F E # D11049

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER

7155

FIELD TICKET REF #

FOREMAN *Nathan Cashman*

SSI *631200*

API *15-125-32087*

DATE	WELL NAME & NUMBER			SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
<i>8-23-11</i>	<i>Bradley, Richard E 3-2</i>			<i>3</i>	<i>35S</i>	<i>17E</i>	<i>Montgomery</i>
FOREMAN / OPERATOR	TIME IN	TIME OUT	LESS LUNCH	TRUCK #	TRAILER #	TRUCK HOURS	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE
<i>Nathan Bahm</i>	<i>1:00</i>	<i>7:30</i>		<i>904850</i>		<i>6.5</i>	<i>Nathan Bahm</i>
<i>Justin Jansen</i>	<i>1:00</i>	<i>7:30</i>		<i>903255</i>		<i>6.5</i>	<i>Justin Jansen</i>
<i>Dustin Porter</i>	<i>1:00</i>	<i>7:30</i>		<i>903600</i>		<i>6.5</i>	<i>Dustin Porter</i>
<i>Wes Bahm</i>	<i>1:00</i>	<i>7:30</i>		<i>931505</i>	<i>931395</i>	<i>6.5</i>	<i>Wes Bahm</i>
<i>Robert Rice</i>	<i>11:00</i>	<i>6:00</i>		<i>903139</i>	<i>932895</i>	<i>7</i>	<i>Robert Rice</i>

JOB TYPE *Long string* HOLE SIZE *7 7/8* HOLE DEPTH *1030* CASING SIZE & WEIGHT *5.5 14#*
 CASING DEPTH *1024.89* DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT *13.5* SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING *0*
 DISPLACEMENT *25* DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE *4.0 bpm*

REMARKS:

Casing truck driver had to help reload in Chanute. Drove to location, set up equipment then helped run in casing. Washed in 120 ft of casing after installing wash head, set up plug equipment and waited on bulk truck to arrive. Bulk truck driver didn't have enough additive in loading area and had to wait on forklift to restock from warehouse causing further delay. Two hr wait on bulk truck casing loaded 3:30, bulk truck 5:30. Pumped 2 bbl gel, then started dy. pumped 15 bbl dye then 155 sks cement to get dye to surface. Pumped wiper plug and set float shoe.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	TOTAL AMOUNT
<i>904850</i>	<i>1</i>	Foreman Pickup	
<i>903255</i>	<i>1</i>	Cement Pump Truck	
<i>903600</i>	<i>1</i>	Bulk Truck	
<i>931505</i>	<i>1</i>	Transport Truck	
<i>931395</i>	<i>1</i>	Transport Trailer	
<i>904730</i>	<i>1</i>	80 Vac	
	<i>1024.89 ft</i>	Casing	
	<i>6</i>	Centralizers	
	<i>1</i>	Float Shoe	
	<i>1</i>	Wiper Plug	
	<i>1</i>	Frac Baffles	<i>Large baffles for small ball</i>
	<i>124 sks</i>	Portland Cement	
	<i>36 sk</i>	Gilsonite	
	<i>1 sk</i>	Flo-Seal	
	<i>16 sk</i>	Premium Gel	
	<i>6 sk</i>	Cal Chloride	
	<i>2</i>	1000 Cement basket	
	<i>7000 gal</i>	City Water	
<i>903139</i>	<i>1</i>	Casing truck	
<i>932895</i>	<i>1</i>	Casing trailer	

Pipe #	Length	Running Total	Baffle Location	Casing Tally Sheet			
1	39.27			Location: Bradley, Richard 32 SSI# Date: 8-23-11 Well ID: 1050			
2	39.54						
3	39.21						
4	38.58						
5	39.51						
6	40.24	236.64		AFE# 011049			
7	38.51	275.15					
8	39.90	315.05					
9	39.50	354.55					
10	39.25	393.80					
11	38.38	432.18		Baffle Location 			
12	39.21	471.39					
13	38.51	509.90					
14	38.95	548.85					
15	39.59	588.44					
16	40.11	628.55		Notes			
17	39.16	667.71					
18	39.46	707.17					
19	38.68	745.85					
20	39.01	784.86	Small Baffle Ring				
21	38.94	823.80					
22	39.23	863.03					
23	38.02	901.05					
24	39.60	940.65					
25	38.28	978.93					
26	38.11	1017.04					
27	38.71	1055.75	Enter				
Sub 28	8.02	1063.77	SUB				



11/5/04